



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF WARREN
LAWSON AVENUE
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

DATE: 5/24/2023
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Aielli Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 964,233.16
2	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 982,971.50
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,046,639.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 1,298,412.00
5	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,303,145.00
6	Inner City Contracting, LLC	NOT READ



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
 47742 Van Dyke
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,662.93	1,662.93	2,350.00	2,350.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max. \$75,000	1	LS	25,568.02	25,568.02	30,000.00	30,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,991.02	3,991.02	2,950.00	2,950.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	2,438.96	9,755.84	750.00	3,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	436	Syd	10.31	4,495.16	14.50	6,322.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	687	Syd	5.44	3,737.28	11.00	7,557.00
8.	_Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	30	Ft	3.12	93.60	5.00	150.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	14	Ea	141.89	1,986.46	120.00	1,680.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	436	Syd	12.61	5,497.96	14.75	6,431.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	34.23	5,134.50	39.75	5,962.50
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	612.81	3,064.05	925.00	4,625.00
13.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	5	Ea	851.35	4,256.75	650.00	3,250.00
14.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	10	Ea	94.27	942.70	125.00	1,250.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	16.63	2,494.50	17.50	2,625.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	45	Syd	106.77	4,804.65	116.50	5,242.50
17.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	165	Syd	118.59	19,567.35	128.00	21,120.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	211	Syd	90.87	19,173.57	96.50	20,361.50
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	11	Syd	112.94	1,242.34	122.00	1,342.00
20.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	110.86	1,108.60	116.75	1,167.50
21.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	13	Ft	72.06	936.78	75.00	975.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,423	Sft	10.90	59,110.70	11.00	59,653.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	12.57	8,962.41	12.50	8,912.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
 47742 Van Dyke
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	93	Sft	24.76	2,302.68	26.00	2,418.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,097.40	6,097.40	9,250.00	9,250.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Units	133.03	1,330.30	100.00	1,000.00
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	450	Syd	15.40	6,930.00	16.00	7,200.00
28.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	5	Ea	3,213.59	16,067.95	3,450.00	17,250.00
29.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	336.77	1,010.31	900.00	2,700.00
30.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	458.25	2,291.25	635.00	3,175.00
31.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	46	Ft	175.85	8,089.10	348.00	16,008.00
32.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	267.11	3,205.32	592.00	7,104.00
33.	Water Serv	37	Ea	1,883.11	69,675.07	1,700.00	62,900.00
34.	Water Serv, Long	32	Ea	4,390.68	140,501.76	3,900.00	124,800.00
35.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	5	Ea	4,479.66	22,398.30	3,700.00	18,500.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	6.60	1,650.00	5.00	1,250.00
37.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C-900 DR 18, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,620	Ft	146.21	383,070.20	147.00	385,140.00
38.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	500.03	7,500.45	400.00	6,000.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	7,196.57	50,375.99	9,400.00	65,800.00
40.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	83.15	1,663.00	90.00	1,800.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	8,793.26	26,379.78	8,950.00	26,850.00
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	12,942.13	12,942.13	20,000.00	20,000.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	121.65	12,165.00	59.00	5,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	964,233.16	\$	982,971.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max. \$75,000	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	436	Syd	26.00	11,336.00	15.00	6,540.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	687	Syd	12.00	8,244.00	15.00	10,305.00
8.	_Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	30	Ft	8.00	240.00	7.00	210.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	14	Ea	125.00	1,750.00	250.00	3,500.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	436	Syd	29.00	12,644.00	50.00	21,800.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	45.00	6,750.00	200.00	30,000.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	650.00	3,250.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
13.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	5	Ea	800.00	4,000.00	1,250.00	6,250.00
14.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	500.00	5,000.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	45	Syd	80.00	3,600.00	90.00	4,050.00
17.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	165	Syd	94.00	15,510.00	14.00	2,310.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	211	Syd	72.00	15,192.00	82.00	17,302.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	11	Syd	85.00	935.00	95.00	1,045.00
20.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	90.00	900.00	110.00	1,100.00
21.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	13	Ft	60.00	780.00	70.00	910.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,423	Sft	7.50	40,672.50	15.00	81,345.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	8.50	6,060.50	20.00	14,260.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	93	Sft	15.00	1,395.00	25.00	2,325.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Units	125.00	1,250.00	500.00	5,000.00
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	450	Syd	28.00	12,600.00	15.00	6,750.00
28.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	5	Ea	7,500.00	37,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
29.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
30.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	700.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
31.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	46	Ft	200.00	9,200.00	160.00	7,360.00
32.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,000.00
33.	Water Serv	37	Ea	2,500.00	92,500.00	2,500.00	92,500.00
34.	Water Serv, Long	32	Ea	3,000.00	96,000.00	5,500.00	176,000.00
35.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	5	Ea	1,900.00	9,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	3.00	750.00	20.00	5,000.00
37.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C-900 DR 18, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,620	Ft	144.00	377,280.00	170.00	445,400.00
38.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	200.00	3,000.00	500.00	7,500.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	12,000.00	84,000.00	8,500.00	59,500.00
40.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	50.00	1,000.00	20.00	400.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	15,000.00	45,000.00	12,500.00	37,500.00
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,046,639.00	\$	1,298,412.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18701 Grand River Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	875.00	875.00		0.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00		0.00
3.	Mobilization, Max. \$75,000	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00		0.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00		0.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	1,300.00	5,200.00		0.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	436	Syd	30.00	13,080.00		0.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	687	Syd	15.00	10,305.00		0.00
8.	_Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	30	Ft	3.60	108.00		0.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	14	Ea	106.00	1,484.00		0.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	436	Syd	12.00	5,232.00		0.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	23.50	3,525.00		0.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	644.00	3,220.00		0.00
13.	_Gate Well Cover, Warren	5	Ea	595.00	2,975.00		0.00
14.	_HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	10	Ea	141.00	1,410.00		0.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	10.00	1,500.00		0.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	45	Syd	85.00	3,825.00		0.00
17.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	165	Syd	98.00	16,170.00		0.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	211	Syd	80.00	16,880.00		0.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	11	Syd	130.00	1,430.00		0.00
20.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	87.00	870.00		0.00
21.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	13	Ft	37.00	481.00		0.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,423	Sft	10.00	54,230.00		0.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	11.00	7,843.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF WARREN
 LAWSON AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0115

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18701 Grand River Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	93	Sft	14.00	1,302.00		0.00
25.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,200.00	5,200.00		0.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Units	170.00	1,700.00		0.00
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	450	Syd	27.00	12,150.00		0.00
28.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	5	Ea	4,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
29.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
30.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	850.00	4,250.00		0.00
31.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	46	Ft	350.00	16,100.00		0.00
32.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	400.00	4,800.00		0.00
33.	Water Serv	37	Ea	2,000.00	74,000.00		0.00
34.	Water Serv, Long	32	Ea	5,000.00	160,000.00		0.00
35.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	5	Ea	5,750.00	28,750.00		0.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	1.00	250.00		0.00
37.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C-900 DR 18, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,620	Ft	225.00	589,500.00		0.00
38.	_Mismarked Water Services	15	Hr	500.00	7,500.00		0.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	12,000.00	84,000.00		0.00
40.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00		0.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	12,500.00	37,500.00		0.00
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	198.00	19,800.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,303,145.00	NOT READ	